

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT
Province, City or Municipality: **BILIRAN PROVINCE**
First Quarter, CY **2022**

No.	Reference No.	NAME OF PROJECT	Approved Budget for the Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name & Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	(CN-22-001-20% DF)	Construction of Multi-purpose Building	₱ 2,000,000.00	Sitio Palayan, Caucab, Almeria, Biliran	K & A LUMBAB CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY	Kirby Bernice T. Lumbab Naval, Biliran	₱ 1,998,169.69	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	90 CD
2	(CN-22-002-20% DF)	Completion of Multi-purpose Building	₱ 1,000,000.00	Brgy. Pili, Almeria	E.B. CORDERO CONST'N. & SUPPLIES	Louraphil C. Abdon 810F Bernardes Village, Atipolo, Naval, Biliran	₱ 998,000.00	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	45 CD
3	(CN-22-003-20% DF)	Road Concreting	₱ 1,000,000.00	Brgy. Talahid, Almeria	M. B ANG C ONST'N. & SUPPLY	Myrna A. Limpiado Balite, Kawayan, Biliran	₱ 998,132.90	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	30 CD
4	(CN-22-004-20% DF)	Brgy. Road Concreting	₱ 2,000,000.00	Brgy. Jamorawon, Almeria	MKB BUILDERS & SUPPLY	Krimson Bernard Lumbab Naval, Biliran	₱ 1,997,281.40	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	60 CD
5	(CN-22-005-20% DF)	Expansion/Concreting of Road	₱ 2,000,000.00	Brgy. Pinangomhan, Biliran	E.B. CORDERO CONST'N. & SUPPLIES	Louraphil C. Abdon 810F Bernardes Village, Atipolo, Naval, Biliran	₱ 1,997,500.00	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	45 CD
6	(CN-22-006-20% DF)	Concreting of Brgy. Road	₱ 2,000,000.00	Sitio Campo, Brgy. Burabod, Biliran	INFRASERVE BUILDERS & SUPPLIES	Zosimo V. Adobo Bunga, Cabucgayan	₱ 1,996,704.02	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	60 CD
7	(CN-22-007-20% DF)	Road Concreting	₱ 1,500,000.00	Brgy. Busali, Biliran	E.B. CORDERO CONST'N. & SUPPLIES	Louraphil C. Abdon 810F Bernardes Village, Atipolo, Naval, Biliran	₱ 1,497,500.00	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	45 CD
8	(CN-22-008-20% DF)	Concreting of Brgy. Road	₱ 2,000,000.00	Brgy. Bunga, Cabucgayan	QYT CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES	Arnelito S. Garing Bunga, Cabucgayan	₱ 1,997,368.71	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	90 CD
9	(CN-22-009-20% DF)	Concreting of Brgy. Road with Drainage	₱ 2,000,000.00	Brgy. Bunga, Cabucgayan	INFRASERVE BUILDERS & SUPPLIES	Zosimo V. Adobo Bunga, Cabucgayan	₱ 1,997,592.66	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	75 CD
10	(CN-22-010-20% DF)	Concreting of Road	₱ 1,000,000.00	Brgy. Langgao, Cabucgayan	INFRASERVE BUILDERS & SUPPLIES	Zosimo V. Adobo Bunga, Cabucgayan	₱ 998,634.52	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	50 CD
11	(CN-22-011-20% DF)	Concreting of Road	₱ 1,000,000.00	Sitio Anyog, Brgy. Looc, Cabucgayan	INFRASERVE BUILDERS & SUPPLIES	Zosimo V. Adobo Bunga, Cabucgayan	₱ 997,644.24	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	45 CD
12	(CN-22-012-20% DF)	Concreting of Pathway	₱ 2,000,000.00	Brgy. Balaquid, Cabucgayan	INFRASERVE BUILDERS & SUPPLIES	Zosimo V. Adobo Bunga, Cabucgayan	₱ 1,997,614.62	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	60 CD
13	(CN-22-013-20% DF)	Concreting of Brgy. Road	₱ 3,400,000.00	Sitio Pikas, Brgy. Magbangon - Sitio Irrigation, Brgy. Libertad, Cabucgayan	INFRASERVE BUILDERS & SUPPLIES	Zosimo V. Adobo Bunga, Cabucgayan	₱ 3,396,886.23	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	75 CD
14	(CN-22-014-20% DF)	Construction of MPB, Phase I	₱ 2,000,000.00	Brgy. Alegria, Caibiran	QYT CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES	Arnelito S. Garing Bunga, Cabucgayan	₱ 1,997,185.46	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	75 CD
15	(CN-22-015-20% DF)	Concreting of Brgy. Road	₱ 2,000,000.00	Sitio Miyape, Brgy. Bariis, Caibiran	INFRASERVE BUILDERS & SUPPLIES	Zosimo V. Adobo Bunga, Cabucgayan	₱ 1,997,129.50	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	90 CD

16	(CN-22-016-20% DF)	Construction of MPB, Phase I	₱ 2,000,000.00	Brgy. Binahangan, Caibiran	QYT CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES	Arnelito S. Garing Bunga, Cabucgayan	₱ 1,997,008.14	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	75 CD
17	(CN-22-017-20% DF)	Construction of MPB, Phase I	₱ 500,000.00	Kaulangohan E/S, Brgy. Kaulangohan, Caibiran	QYT CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES	Arnelito S. Garing Bunga, Cabucgayan	₱ 498,499.38	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	50 CD
18	(CN-22-018-20% DF)	Rehab. / Improvement of Brgy. Road	₱ 1,000,000.00	Brgy. Kawayanon, Caibiran	QYT CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES	Arnelito S. Garing Bunga, Cabucgayan	₱ 997,501.20	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	30 CD
19	(CN-22-019-20% DF)	Rehab. / Improvement of Brgy. Road	₱ 3,000,000.00	Sitio Puro, Brgy. Manlabang, Caibiran	INFRASERVE BUILDERS & SUPPLIES	Zosimo V. Adobo Bunga, Cabucgayan	₱ 2,997,363.12	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	60 CD
20	(CN-22-020-20% DF)	Reblocking of Road	₱ 2,000,000.00	Sitio Tan-ag, Brgy. Maurang, Caibiran	INFRASERVE BUILDERS & SUPPLIES	Zosimo V. Adobo Bunga, Cabucgayan	₱ 1,997,386.30	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	90 CD
21	(CN-22-021-20% DF)	Construction of MPB	₱ 3,000,000.00	Brgy. Palengke, Caibiran	QYT CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES	Arnelito S. Garing Bunga, Cabucgayan	₱ 2,997,038.63	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	100 CD
22	(CN-22-022-20% DF)	Construction of MPB, Phase I	₱ 1,500,000.00	Brgy. Victory, Caibiran	M. B ANG C ONST'N. & SUPPLY	Myrna A. Limpiado Balite, Kawayan, Biliran	₱ 1,497,910.71	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	45 CD
23	(CN-22-023-20% DF)	Construction of MPB, Phase I	₱ 2,000,000.00	Brgy. Bacolod, Culaba, Biliran	E.B. CORDERO CONST'N. & SUPPLIES	Louraphil C. Abdon 810F Bernardes Village, Atipolo, Naval, Biliran	₱ 1,997,215.00	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	90 CD
24	(CN-22-024-20% DF)	Concreting of Road	₱ 1,500,000.00	Sitio Kalye Buho, Brgy. Bool East, Culaba	K & A LUMBAB CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY	Kirby Bernice T. Lumbab Naval, Biliran	₱ 1,497,244.22	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	60 CD
25	(CN-22-025-20% DF)	Multi-Purpose Pavement	₱ 1,500,000.00	Brgy. Poblacion Marvel, Culaba	MKB BUILDERS & SUPPLY	Krimson Bernard Lumbab Naval, Biliran	₱ 1,496,962.73	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	60 CD
26	(CN-22-026-20% DF)	Road Expansion	₱ 2,000,000.00	Brgy. Patag, Culaba, Biliran	M. B ANG C ONST'N. & SUPPLY	Myrna A. Limpiado Balite, Kawayan, Biliran	₱ 1,996,976.05	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	75 CD
27	(CN-22-027-20% DF)	Construction of MPB, Phase II	₱ 2,000,000.00	Brgy. San Roque, Culaba	QYT CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES	Arnelito S. Garing Bunga, Cabucgayan	₱ 1,997,501.91	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	60 CD
28	(CN-22-028-20% DF)	Multi-Purpose Pavement	₱ 2,000,000.00	Brgy. Virginia, Culaba	QYT CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES	Arnelito S. Garing Bunga, Cabucgayan	₱ 1,997,584.56	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	90 CD
29	(CN-22-029-20% DF)	Seawall & Embankment	₱ 4,000,000.00	Brgy. Virginia, Culaba	QYT CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES	Arnelito S. Garing Bunga, Cabucgayan	₱ 3,997,008.85	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	90 CD
30	(CN-22-030-20% DF)	Covered Multi-Purpose Building (MPB)	₱ 3,000,000.00	Kawayan, National High School, Brgy. Poblacion, Kawayan	W.B. ALAGAO CONST'N.	Warlito B. Alagao P. Inocentes St., Brgy. P. I. Garcia, Naval	₱ 2,996,946.89	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	90 CD
31	(CN-22-031-20% DF)	Concreting of Road	₱ 1,000,000.00	Sitio Tadloy, Brgy. Masagongsong, Kawayan	E.B. CORDERO CONST'N. & SUPPLIES	Louraphil C. Abdon 810F Bernardes Village, Atipolo, Naval, Biliran	₱ 998,000.00	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	45 CD
32	(CN-22-032-20% DF)	Embankment	₱ 1,000,000.00	Brgy. Poblacion, Kawayan	M. B ANG C ONST'N. & SUPPLY	Myrna A. Limpiado Balite, Kawayan, Biliran	₱ 997,873.94	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	60 CD
33	(CN-22-033-20% DF)	Road Concreting	₱ 1,000,000.00	Brgy. Tucdao, Kawayan	E.B. CORDERO CONST'N. & SUPPLIES	Louraphil C. Abdon 810F Bernardes Village, Atipolo, Naval, Biliran	₱ 997,500.00	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	30 CD

34	(CN-22-034-20% DF)	Completion of MPB	₱ 2,000,000.00	Brgy. Ungale, Kawayan	K & A LUMBAB CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY	Kirby Bernice T. Lumbab Naval, Biliran	₱ 1,997,089.59	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	60 CD
35	(CN-22-035-20% DF)	Road Concreting	₱ 2,000,000.00	Brgy. Ungale II, Kawayan	M. B ANG C ONST'N. & SUPPLY	Myrna A. Limpiado Balite, Kawayan, Biliran	₱ 1,998,201.53	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	60 CD
36	(CN-22-036-20% DF)	Construction of MPB, Phase I	₱ 2,000,000.00	Brgy. Agutay, Maripipi	M. B ANG C ONST'N. & SUPPLY	Myrna A. Limpiado Balite, Kawayan, Biliran	₱ 1,998,286.43	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	60 CD
37	(CN-22-037-20% DF)	Covered Multi-Purpose Building (Additional Works)	₱ 2,000,000.00	Brgy. Canduhao, Maripipi	M. B ANG C ONST'N. & SUPPLY	Myrna A. Limpiado Balite, Kawayan, Biliran	₱ 1,998,205.44	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	90 CD
38	(CN-22-038-20% DF)	Seawall	₱ 2,000,000.00	Brgy. Ol-Og Maripipi	M. B ANG C ONST'N. & SUPPLY	Myrna A. Limpiado Balite, Kawayan, Biliran	₱ 1,997,551.12	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	60 CD
39	(CN-22-039-20% DF)	Completion of MPB	₱ 3,000,000.00	Brgy. Agpangi, Naval	MKB BUILDERS & SUPPLY	Krimson Bernard Lumbab Naval, Biliran	₱ 2,996,661.29	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	90 CD
40	(CN-22-040-20% DF)	Construction of MPB	₱ 3,000,000.00	Brgy. Anislagan, Naval	Ang Yap Builders	Anthony Roy Y. Ang San Isidro, Leyte	₱ 2,996,594.79	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	90 CD
41	(CN-22-041-20% DF)	Completion of MPB	₱ 2,000,000.00	Brgy. Cabungaan, Naval	K & A LUMBAB CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY	Kirby Bernice T. Lumbab Naval, Biliran	₱ 1,997,765.26	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	75 CD
42	(CN-22-042-20% DF)	Concreting of Brgy. Road	₱ 2,000,000.00	Sitio Grandstand, Brgy. Larrazabal, Naval	MKB BUILDERS & SUPPLY	Krimson Bernard Lumbab Naval, Biliran	₱ 1,997,133.20	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	60 CD
43	(CN-22-043-20% DF)	Improvement/Expansion of Brgy. Road	₱ 2,000,000.00	Brgy. Atipolo-Calumpang, Naval	K & A LUMBAB CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY	Kirby Bernice T. Lumbab Naval, Biliran	₱ 4,995,847.95	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	60 CD
44	(CN-22-044-20% DF)	Slope Protection	₱ 2,500,000.00	Lucsoon Nat'l HS, Brgy. Lucsoon, Naval	MKB BUILDERS & SUPPLY	Krimson Bernard Lumbab Naval, Biliran	₱ 2,496,835.45	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	100 CD
45	(CN-22-045-20% DF)	Concreting of Brgy. Road	₱ 1,000,000.00	Sitio Calawan an, Brgy. PS Eamiguel, Naval	MKB BUILDERS & SUPPLY	Krimson Bernard Lumbab Naval, Biliran	₱ 997,086.64	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	90 CD
46	(CN-22-048-20% DF)	Construction of MPB	₱ 3,000,000.00	Brgy. Talustusan, Naval	E.B. CORDERO CONST'N. & SUPPLIES	Louraphil C. Abdon 810F Bernardes Village, Atipolo, Naval, Biliran	₱ 2,997,031.00	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	30 CD
47	(CN-22-049-20% DF)	Construction of Drainage Canal	₱ 2,000,000.00	Brgy. Pl Garcia, Naval	MKB BUILDERS & SUPPLY	Krimson Bernard Lumbab Naval, Biliran	₱ 1,997,149.49	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	60 CD
48	(CN-22-050-20% DF)	Completion of MPB (Boy Scout)	₱ 1,500,000.00	Brgy. Larrazabal, Naval	W.B. ALAGAO CONST'N.	Warlito B. Alagao P. Inocentes St., Brgy. P. I. Garcia, Naval	₱ 1,497,205.37	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	60 CD
49	(CN-22-051-20% DF)	Concreting of Road	₱ 2,000,000.00	Sitio Kadama, Brgy. Lucsoon, Naval	MKB BUILDERS & SUPPLY	Krimson Bernard Lumbab Naval, Biliran	₱ 1,997,182.45	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	60 CD

50	(CN-22-052-CO)	Fencing of Capitol Compound	₱ 3,000,000.00	Capitol Compound, Brgy. Calumpang, Naval	QYT CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES	Arnelito S. Garing Bunga, Cabucgayan	₱ 2,996,900.86	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	100 CD
51	(CN-22-053-CO)	Repair / Improvement of Veterinary Office	₱ 1,100,000.00	Capitol Compound, Brgy. Calumpang, Naval	M. B ANG C ONST'N. & SUPPLY	Myrna A. Limpiado Balite, Kawayan, Biliran	₱ 1,098,203.31	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	45 CD
52	(CN-22-054-CO)	Repair / Improvement of General Services Office	₱ 1,000,000.00	Capitol Compound, Brgy. Calumpang, Naval	MKB BUILDERS & SUPPLY	Krimson Bernard Lumbab Naval, Biliran	₱ 996,885.55	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	90 CD
53	(CN-22-055-CO)	Construction of Multi-Purpose Building (Provincial Jail)	₱ 300,000.00	Capitol Compound, Brgy. Calumpang, Naval	E.B. CORDERO CONST'N. & SUPPLIES	Louraphil C. Abdon 810F Bernardes Village, Atipolo, Naval, Biliran	₱ 298,500.00	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	30 CD
54	(CN-22-056-CO)	Repair of Roofing	₱ 1,000,000.00	BPH, Naval	MKB BUILDERS & SUPPLY	Krimson Bernard Lumbab Naval, Biliran	₱ 998,077.10	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	35 CD
55	(CN-22-057-CO)	Improvement of Provincial Engineer's Office	₱ 1,000,000.00	Capitol Compound, Brgy. Calumpang, Naval	M. B ANG C ONST'N. & SUPPLY	Myrna A. Limpiado Balite, Kawayan, Biliran	₱ 998,052.05	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	60 CD
56	(CN-22-058-CO)	Repair of Animal Breeding Center	₱ 1,250,000.00	Brgy. Borac, Naval	A & B ENTERPRISES	Blair Fabillar Naval, Biliran	₱ 1,246,593.35	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	60 CD
57	(CN-22-059-CO)	Construction of Records Room with Bookshelves, Assessor's Office	₱ 1,500,000.00	Capitol Compound, Brgy. Calumpang, Naval	QYT CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES	Arnelito S. Garing Bunga, Cabucgayan	₱ 1,498,059.42	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	60 CD
58	(CN-22-060-CO)	Repair / Renovation of Fish Sanctuary Facility	₱ 500,000.00	Brgy. Mabini, Higatangan Island, Naval, Biliran	M. B ANG C ONST'N. & SUPPLY	Myrna A. Limpiado Balite, Kawayan, Biliran	₱ 498,252.85	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	45 CD
59	(CN-22-061-CO)	Repair / Renovation of Fish Sanctuary Facility	₱ 500,000.00	Brgy. Libertad, Higatangan Island, Naval, Biliran	M. B ANG C ONST'N. & SUPPLY	Myrna A. Limpiado Balite, Kawayan, Biliran	₱ 498,055.93	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	30 CD
60	(CN-22-062-CO)	Roads Reblocking / Concreting And Drainage Construction	₱ 4,000,000.00	Brgy. Talustusan, Naval	BNL CONSTRUCTION	Bernardo N. Lumbab 746 Bernardes Village, Atipolo, Naval, Biliran	₱ 3,996,827.72	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	90 CD
61	(CN-22-63-CO)	Road Concreting	₱ 3,000,000.00	Brgy. Villacornejo, Kawayan	E.B. CORDERO CONST'N. & SUPPLIES	Louraphil C. Abdon 810F Bernardes Village, Atipolo, Naval, Biliran	₱ 2,997,065.56	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	90 CD
62	(CN-22-064-CO)	Water System For Housing Project	₱ 8,400,000.00	Brgy. Larrazabal, Naval	INFRASERVE BUILDERS & SUPPLIES	Zosimo V. Adobo Bunga, Cabucgayan	₱ 8,395,983.20	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	300 CD
63	(CN-22-065-CO)	Construction of Drainage	₱ 1,000,000.00	Capitol Compound, Brgy. Calumpang, Naval	M. B ANG C ONST'N. & SUPPLY	Myrna A. Limpiado Balite, Kawayan, Biliran	₱ 997,850.64	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	60 CD
64	(CN-22-066-CAL. FUND)	Improvement of Flood Control	₱ 2,000,000.00	Brgy. Sto. Niño, Naval	M. B ANG C ONST'N. & SUPPLY	Myrna A. Limpiado Balite, Kawayan, Biliran	₱ 1,997,760.85	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	90 CD
65	(CN-22-067-CAL. FUND)	Construction of Drainage	₱ 2,000,000.00	Sitio Cogon, Brgy. Larrazabal, Naval	MKB BUILDERS & SUPPLY	Krimson Bernard Lumbab Naval, Biliran	₱ 1,997,382.82	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	60 CD

66	(CN-22-068-CAL-FUND)	Construction of Drainage	₱ 1,000,000.00	Sitio Core, Brgy. Larrazabal, Naval	MKB BUILDERS & SUPPLY	Krimson Bernard Lumbab Naval, Biliran	₱ 998,026.98	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	45 CD
67	(CN-22-069-Cal-Fund)	Construction of Drainage	₱ 2,000,000.00	Brgy. Larrazabal, Naval	MKB BUILDERS & SUPPLY	Krimson Bernard Lumbab Naval, Biliran	₱ 1,997,561.76	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	80 CD
68	(CN-22-070-CAL-FUND)	Construction of Flood Control	₱ 5,000,000.00	Brgy. Busali, Biliran	CHUCON BUILDERS CORPORATION	Sixto N. Chu Tacloban City, Leyte	₱ 4,996,915.96	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	600 CD
69	(CN-22-071-CAL-FUND)	Rehab. / Improvement of Seawall	₱ 2,000,000.00	Brgy. Asug, Caibiran	QYT CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES	Arnelito S. Garing Bunga, Cabucgayan	₱ 1,998,012.98	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	90 CD
70	(CN-22-072-20% DF)	Construction of Box Culvert & Improvement of Spillway	₱ 2,000,000.00	Brgy. Villavicenta, Caibiran	INFRASERVE BUILDERS & SUPPLIES	Zosimo V. Adobo Bunga, Cabucgayan	₱ 1,997,788.32	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	60 CD
71	(CN-22-073-CAL-FUND)	Construction of Flood Control	₱ 15,000,000.00	Brgy. San Lorenzo, Kawayan	W.B. ALAGAO CONST'N.	Warlito B. Alagao P. Inocentes St., Brgy. P. I. Garcia, Naval	₱ 14,994,971.01	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	220 CD
72	(CN-22-074-CAL-FUND)	Construction of Drainage	₱ 2,000,000.00	Culaba Central School, Brgy. Poblacion, Culaba	BNL CONSTRUCTION	Bernardo N. Lumbab 746 Bernardes Village, Atipolo, Naval, Biliran	₱ 1,997,977.04	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	70 CD
73	(CN-22-075-MOOE-PEO-2022)	Repair / Improvement of Admin & DSWD Office	₱ 1,000,000.00	Capitol Compound, Brgy. Calumpang, Naval	E.B. CORDERO CONST'N. & SUPPLIES	Louraphil C. Abdon 810F Bernardes Village, Atipolo, Naval, Biliran	₱ 997,930.40	December 15, 16, & 17, 2021	90 CD
74	(CN-22-046-20% DF)	Construction of MPB (Market Area)	₱ 10,000,000.00	Brgy. Smo. Rosario, Naval	CHUCON BUILDERS CORPORATION	Sixto N. Chu Tacloban City, Leyte	₱ 9,995,211.58	January 31, 2022	300 CD
75	(CN-22-047-20% DF)	Shoreline Protection with Concrete Pavement, Drainage & Improvement	₱ 70,000,000.00	Brgy. Smo. Rosario, Naval	CHUCON BUILDERS CORPORATION	Sixto N. Chu Tacloban City, Leyte	₱ 69,994,562.91	January 31, 2022	480 CD
76	(CN-21-120-SB#4S2021)	Repair & Improvement of General Services Office	₱ 1,000,000.00	Capitol Compound, Brgy. Calumpang, Naval	M. B ANG C ONST'N. & SUPPLY	Myrna A. Limpiado Balite, Kawayan, Biliran	₱ 997,501.56	January 31, 2022	70 CD
77	(CN-21-121-SB#4S2021)	Concreting of Pathway	₱ 1,000,000.00	Sitio Torrel, Brgy. Matanggo, Almeria	M. B ANG C ONST'N. & SUPPLY	Myrna A. Limpiado Balite, Kawayan, Biliran	₱ 997,308.30	January 31, 2022	40 CD
78	(CN-21-122-SB#4S2021)	Construction of Seawall	₱ 1,000,000.00	Sitio Pitugohan, Brgy. Jamorawon, Almeria	W.B. ALAGAO CONST'N.	Warlito B. Alagao P. Inocentes St., Brgy. P. I. Garcia, Naval	₱ 997,007.65	January 31, 2022	40 CD
79	(CN-22-076-SB#1S2022)	Construction of FMR	₱ 5,000,000.00	Sitio Owakon, Brgy. Villaconsuelo, Naval	BNL CONSTRUCTION	Bernardo N. Lumbab 746 Bernardes Village, Atipolo, Naval, Biliran	₱ 4,999,668.54	January 31, 2022	90 CD
80	(CN-22-077-SB#1S2022)	Construction of Flood Control	₱ 7,000,000.00	Brgy. Hugpa, Biliran	MKB BUILDERS & SUPPLY	Krimson Bernard Lumbab Naval, Biliran	₱ 6,995,993.78	January 31, 2022	90 CD
81	(CN-22-078-SB#1S2022)	Construction of Seawall	₱ 5,000,000.00	Brgy. Mabini, Higatangan Island, Naval	CHUROCK BUILDER INC.	Vincent Jan L. Chu Tacloban City, Leyte	₱ 4,996,096.32	January 31, 2022	90 CD

82	(CN-22-079-SB#1S2022)	Extension of Wharf	₱ 8,872,250.00	Brgy. Mabini, Higatangan Island, Naval	CHUROCK BUILDER INC.	Vincent Jan L. Chu Tacloban City, Leyte	₱ 8,867,726.23	January 31, 2022	120 CD
83	(CN-22-080-SB#1S2022)	Improvement / Rehab. Of Biliran Provincial Jail	₱ 500,000.00	Capitol Compound, Brgy. Calumpang, Naval	E.B. CORDERO CONST'N. & SUPPLIES	Louraphil C. Abdon 810F Bernardes Village, Atipolo, Naval, Biliran	₱ 498,528.21	January 31, 2022	45 CD
84	(CN-22-081-LGSF2021)	Installation of Streetlights	₱ 5,500,000.00	Brgy. Atipolo - Brgy. Pl Garcia, Naval	MKB BUILDERS & SUPPLY	Krimson Bernard Lumbab Naval, Biliran	₱ 5,496,732.09	March 16, 2022	90 CD
85	(CN-22-082-SB#2S2022)	Repair of COMELEC Building	₱ 557,000.00	Capitol Compound, Brgy. Calumpang, Naval	M. B ANG C ONST'N. & SUPPLY	Myrna A. Limpiado Balite, Kawayan, Biliran	₱ 555,411.82	March 16, 2022	35 CD
86	(CN-22-083-SB#2S2022)	Repair / Improvement of COA Office	₱ 400,000.00	Capitol Compound, Brgy. Calumpang, Naval	M. B ANG C ONST'N. & SUPPLY	Myrna A. Limpiado Balite, Kawayan, Biliran	₱ 398,690.69	March 16, 2022	35 CD
87	(CN-22-084-SB#2S2022)	Repair / Improvement of BAC & PTIO Office	₱ 300,000.00	Capitol Compound, Brgy. Calumpang, Naval	M. B ANG C ONST'N. & SUPPLY	Myrna A. Limpiado Balite, Kawayan, Biliran	₱ 298,843.17	March 16, 2022	30 CD
88	(CN-22-085-SB#2S2022)	Improvement of Covered Waiting Area	₱ 1,000,000.00	Capitol Compound, Brgy. Calumpang, Naval	M. B ANG C ONST'N. & SUPPLY	Myrna A. Limpiado Balite, Kawayan, Biliran	₱ 998,344.90	March 16, 2022	45 CD
89	(CN-22-086-SB#2S2022)	Construction of Seawall	₱ 1,000,000.00	Brgy. Atipolo, Naval	M. B ANG C ONST'N. & SUPPLY	Myrna A. Limpiado Balite, Kawayan, Biliran	₱ 997,492.87	March 16, 2022	40 CD
90	(CN-22-087-SB#2S2022)	Expansion of Road	₱ 1,000,000.00	Brgy. Bacolod, Culaba, Biliran	M. B ANG C ONST'N. & SUPPLY	Myrna A. Limpiado Balite, Kawayan, Biliran	₱ 998,042.95	March 16, 2022	30 CD
91	(CN-22-088-SB#2S2022)	Construction of Drainage	₱ 1,000,000.00	Brgy. Manlabang, Caibiran	MKB BUILDERS & SUPPLY	Krimson Bernard Lumbab Naval, Biliran	₱ 997,869.84	March 16, 2022	60 CD
92	(CN-22-089-SB#2S2022)	Rehab. / Improvement of Road	₱ 1,000,000.00	Brgy. Victory, Caibiran	MKB BUILDERS & SUPPLY	Krimson Bernard Lumbab Naval, Biliran	₱ 997,793.68	March 16, 2022	30 CD
93	(CN-22-090-SB#2S2022)	Rechanneling of Anas River	₱ 1,000,000.00	Brgy. Larrazabal, Naval	MKB BUILDERS & SUPPLY	Krimson Bernard Lumbab Naval, Biliran	₱ 998,832.68	March 16, 2022	30 CD

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

Prepared by:

NIMFA S. SANDIGAN
BAC TWG

Submitted by:

MA. VIENNA A. DELA PEÑA
BAC Secretary

Approved by:

SOFRONIO B. DACILLO, Jr.
BAC Chairman

FDP Form 10c-Bid Results on Goods & Services
Republic of the Philippines
CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT
Provincial Government of Biliran
1st Quarter, CY 2022

No	Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Amount	Bidding Date	Remarks	
		No Bidding for Consulting Services made for the First Quarter of 2022							

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

MARIA VIENNA A. DE LA PEÑA
 BAC Secretary

SOFRONIO B. DACILLO, JR.
 BAC Chairman

FDP Form 10b-Bid Results on Goods & Services
Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT
Provincial Government of Biliran
1st Quarter, CY 2022

No	Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Amount	Bidding Date	Remarks
1	22-01	Security Services	P1,320,000.00	Metroglobal Security Agency Inc.	Rosa A. Faller/ Tacloban City	P1,297,142.44	05-Jan-22	Awarded
2	22-03	1,500 Test/Kit COVID-19 Antigen Rapid Test Device	P825,000.00	Baj Pharmaceuticals	Rensyl D. Macling/ Quezon City	P817,500.00	15-Feb-22	Awarded
3	22-06	1 Lot Laboratory Reagents	P2,288,740.00	Medfast Medical Supplies	David J. Vigan/ Marikina City	P2,286,090.00	15-Feb-22	Awarded
4	22-07	1 Lot Medical, Surgical, Dental Supplies & Surgical Sutures	P6,264,610.00	Baj Pharmaceuticals	Rensyl D. Macling/ Quezon City	P6,263,257.50	22-Feb-22	Awarded
5	22-08	1 Lot Drugs & Medicines	P3,165,300.00	Baj Pharmaceuticals	Rensyl D. Macling/ Quezon City	P3,159,120.00	22-Feb-22	Awarded
6	22-09	1 Lot Laboratory Supplies & Reagents	P2,161,570.00	Baj Pharmaceuticals	Rensyl D. Macling/ Quezon City	P2,160,451.00	22-Feb-22	Awarded
7	22-10	1 Lot Consumables Supplies for Dialysis and to include Patient Information and Management System (PIMS) with feature of PhilHealth eClaims	P16,954,000.00	Baj Pharmaceuticals	Rensyl D. Macling/ Quezon City	P16,922,250.00	03-Mar-22	Awarded
8	22-11	1 Lot Various Medicines	P19,669,998.00	Baj Pharmaceuticals	Rensyl D. Macling/ Quezon City	P19,646,858.00	03-Mar-22	Awarded
9	22-12	5,300 Pad Accountable Form #51 (Official Receipt)	P689,000.00	Ready Form, Inc.	Cindy B. Manicani/ Quezon City	P678,400.00	08-Mar-22	Awarded

10	22-13	Lot 1: Various Fruit Tree	P2,000,000.00	Gezille Averion	Gezille D. Averion/	P1,998,600.00	08-Mar-22	Awarded
		Seedling		Agricultural Supplies	San Pablo City, Laguna			
		Lot 2: Flowering Tree	P500,000.00	Gezille Averion	Gezille D. Averion/	P498,000.00	08-Mar-22	Awarded
		Seedling		Agricultural Supplies	San Pablo City, Laguna			
11	21-15	Locally Fabricated Hand	P1,590,000.00	Tacloban Grace Trading	Nancy Nardo/	P1,578,200.00	08-Mar-22	Awarded
		Tractor with Complete			Tacloban City			

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

MARIA VIENNA A. DE LA PEÑA
BAC Secretariat

SOFRONIO B. DACILLO, JR.
BAC Chairman

FDP Form 10b-Bid Results on Goods & Services
Republic of the Philippines
GOODS & SERVICES BID-OUT
Provincial Government of Biliran
1st Quarter, CY 2022

No	Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for the Contract	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Amount	Bidding Date	Remarks
12	22-17	Installation of 1 Set	P700,000.00	Inqbizion, Inc.	Jose de Pedro/ Pagadian City Zamboanga	P695,000.00	11-Mar-22	Awarded
		Customized (JEV) Recording			del Sur			
		System and 1 Unit Property						
		Plant and Equipment						
		System						

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

MARIA VIENNA A. DE LA PEÑA
 BAC Secretariat

SOFRONIO B. DACILLO, JR.
 BAC Chairman